Siena College Research Institute
May 4, 2020 - July 15, 2020
351 Fulton County Residents

MOE +/-5.7%

Q1A. What is your opinion about policies that prohibit smoking in outdoor public places such as beaches or parks? Are you...

Gender Age Children in HH Education Income Cigarette Smoker
Less than | College $50K- Never | Smoked | Currently
2017 2020 M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ No Yes college | degree <$50K $100K $100K+ smoked | in Past | Smokes
Strongly in favor 28% 47% 40% 53% 42% 53% 45% 48% 46% 48% 42% 53% 44% 50% 51% 60% 43% 12%
Somewhat in favor 17% 14% 11% 17% 19% 12% 15% 8% 13% 16% 12% 17% 13% 18% 10% 9% 15% 28%
Neither in favor nor against 13% 12% 15% 9% 17% 10% 11% 10% 11% 14% 13% 10% 16% 11% 6% 12% 13% 7%
Somewhat against 19% 13% 16% 11% 13% 12% 14% 13% 15% 10% 14% 13% 9% 14% 13% 11% 13% 19%
Strongly against 21% 14% 17% 10% 9% 13% 14% 21% 15% 12% 18% 7% 17% 7% 20% 7% 14% 33%
Don't know/Refused 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Q1B. What is your opinion about policies that ban smoking on the grounds of all municipal properties? Are you...
Gender Age Children in HH Education Income Cigarette Smoker
2017 | 2020 | W™ F | 1830 | 3549 | 50-64 | 65+ | No | ves |lessthan|College| (oo | 950K | noks| Never |Smoked | Currently
college | degree $100K Smoked | in Past | Smokes
Strongly in favor 54% 42% 65% 42% 62% 51% 58% 54% 53% 50% 58% 46% 60% 54% 62% 57% 20%
Somewhat in favor 15% 15% 14% 19% 11% 16% 13% 15% 14% 14% 17% 17% 14% 13% 11% 18% 20%
Neither in favor nor against 10% 12% 8% 17% 6% 10% 7% 10% 11% 10% 10% 13% 9% 13% 11% 8% 12%
Somewhat against 9% 12% 6% 9% 8% 10% 11% 9% 9% 11% 7% 13% 7% 4% 8% 7% 17%
Strongly against 11% 16% 7% 11% 13% 12% 9% 10% 14% 14% 8% 10% 9% 15% 6% 10% 31%
Don't know/Refused 1% 2% 0% 2% 0% 1% 2% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0%
Q1B2. What is your opinion about policies that ban smoking on the grounds of workplaces and businesses open to the public? Are you...
Gender Age Children in HH Education Income Cigarette Smoker
Less than | College $50K- Never | Smoked | Currently
2017 2020 M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ No Yes college | degree <$50K $100K $100K+ smoked | in Past | Smokes
Strongly in favor 37% 48% 38% 58% 34% 51% 51% 54% 48% 46% 44% 52% 40% 52% 51% 58% 51% 10%
Somewhat in favor 21% 14% 14% 14% 17% 11% 14% 15% 15% 12% 15% 13% 18% 15% 8% 15% 10% 19%
Neither in favor nor against 15% 10% 9% 10% 19% 3% 11% 7% 9% 12% 8% 13% 7% 11% 13% 8% 11% 14%
Somewhat against 10% 15% 21% 9% 17% 17% 15% 11% 15% 16% 16% 14% 17% 12% 15% 13% 17% 18%
Strongly against 16% 13% 17% 9% 13% 16% 11% 13% 12% 15% 16% 9% 18% 9% 13% 7% 11% 39%
Don't know/Refused 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Q1C. What is your opinion about policies that ban smoking in apartment buildings, condominiums, and other multi-unit complexes, including indoor areas, private balconies and patios.? Are you...
Gender Age Children in HH Education Income Cigarette Smoker
2017 | 2020 | W™ F | 1830 | 3549 | 50-64 | 65+ | No | ves |lessthan|College | (o | $50K- | noks| Never |Smoked | Currently
college | degree $100K Smoked | in Past | Smokes
Strongly in favor 46% 32% 28% 36% 34% 28% 30% 37% 32% 31% 32% 30% 34% 34% 27% 41% 26% 16%
Somewhat in favor 14% 17% 13% 22% 23% 14% 18% 15% 16% 20% 16% 20% 15% 21% 20% 16% 21% 13%
Neither in favor nor against 12% 14% 13% 14% 13% 14% 15% 9% 12% 18% 13% 15% 11% 16% 12% 13% 19% 8%
Somewhat against 9% 15% 21% 10% 11% 19% 17% 16% 18% 12% 14% 18% 15% 13% 20% 16% 19% 6%
Strongly against 17% 21% 25% 18% 19% 25% 19% 24% 23% 19% 25% 17% 25% 17% 19% 14% 16% 57%
Don't know/Refused 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0%
Q1D. What is your opinion about policies that limit the number of stores that sell tobacco in your community? Are you..
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Gender Age Children in HH Education Income Cigarette Smoker
2017 | 2020 | W™ F | 1834 | 3549 | 5064 | 65+ | No | ves |Lessthan|Collesel oo | 950K o) hoks| Never |Smoked | Currently
college | degree $100K Smoked | in Past | Smokes
Strongly in favor 27% 31% 21% 40% 28% 29% 31% 37% 31% 30% 28% 34% 29% 29% 34% 39% 29% 9%
Somewhat in favor 11% 14% 10% 18% 17% 12% 17% 10% 14% 16% 11% 19% 12% 19% 11% 18% 13% 4%
Neither in favor nor against 22% 20% 21% 18% 19% 19% 20% 19% 22% 17% 22% 17% 16% 20% 24% 16% 27% 15%
Somewhat against 12% 11% 14% 8% 13% 11% 13% 8% 13% 9% 11% 12% 13% 13% 8% 9% 10% 23%
Strongly against 26% 22% 29% 15% 21% 27% 18% 24% 20% 25% 26% 16% 27% 19% 19% 14% 21% 49%
Don't know/Refused 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 0% 3% 3% 0% 0%
Q1E. What is your opinion about policies that ban the sale of tobacco products in stores that are located near schools? Are you...
Gender Age Children in HH Education Income Cigarette Smoker
Less than | College $50K- Never | Smoked | Currently
2017 2020 M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ No Yes college | degree <$50K $100K $100K+ smoked | in Past | Smokes
Strongly in favor 46% 55% 45% 64% 47% 59% 50% 63% 55% 54% 53% 55% 53% 55% 51% 62% 55% 30%
Somewhat in favor 12% 12% 12% 12% 17% 11% 16% 4% 12% 13% 7% 19% 11% 13% 16% 11% 12% 16%
Neither in favor nor against 12% 9% 10% 8% 4% 8% 10% 13% 10% 8% 10% 7% 11% 6% 11% 5% 14% 13%
Somewhat against 9% 9% 14% 4% 13% 6% 12% 5% 9% 9% 10% 9% 10% 9% 8% 8% 8% 17%
Strongly against 20% 14% 18% 11% 19% 14% 12% 15% 14% 15% 19% 8% 15% 17% 12% 14% 11% 24%
Don't know/Refused 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0%
Q1F. What is your opinion about policies that ban the sale of menthol cigarettes? Are you...
Gender Age Children in HH Education Income Cigarette Smoker
2017 | 2020 | W™ F | 1830 | 3549 | 50-64 | 65+ | No | ves |lessthan|College| (oo | 950K | noks| Never |Smoked | Currently
college | degree $100K Smoked | in Past | Smokes
Strongly in favor 31% 25% 35% 19% 29% 30% 44% 32% 27% 32% 26% 34% 26% 33% 38% 30% 8%
Somewhat in favor 7% 4% 11% 8% 9% 6% 6% 5% 11% 6% 9% 3% 10% 8% 10% 5% 6%
Neither in favor nor against 27% 25% 28% 21% 30% 32% 22% 27% 26% 26% 28% 22% 30% 22% 28% 29% 19%
Somewhat against 10% 12% 7% 17% 5% 10% 7% 10% 9% 8% 13% 10% 10% 14% 8% 9% 13%
Strongly against 25% 34% 16% 34% 27% 20% 19% 24% 26% 26% 23% 29% 24% 21% 16% 25% 54%
Don't know/Refused 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 3% 3% 2% 0% 2% 1% 3% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0%
Q1G. Excluding menthol cigarettes, what is your opinion about policies that ban the sale of flavored tobacco products like little cigars and smokeless tobacco? Are you...
Gender Age Children in HH Education Income Cigarette Smoker
2017 | 2020 | W™ | 1834 | 3549 | 5064 | 65+ | No | ves |lessthan|Collesel oo | 950K o) hoks| Never |Smoked | Currently
college | degree $100K Smoked | in Past | Smokes
Strongly in favor 33% 23% 42% 17% 31% 31% 52% 35% 26% 33% 30% 35% 28% 35% 40% 32% 9%
Somewhat in favor 12% 9% 16% 12% 14% 16% 6% 12% 14% 9% 19% 8% 17% 13% 15% 9% 8%
Neither in favor nor against 19% 17% 22% 23% 19% 21% 16% 17% 24% 20% 19% 18% 20% 16% 17% 18% 32%
Somewhat against 13% 22% 5% 24% 6% 14% 7% 13% 14% 12% 14% 17% 11% 15% 10% 15% 20%
Strongly against 21% 28% 15% 24% 27% 16% 19% 21% 22% 24% 17% 21% 22% 18% 16% 24% 31%
Don't know/Refused 1% 2% 1% 0% 3% 2% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 0%
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I’'m going to read you a few statements about tobacco product advertising. Please tell me whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, neither agree nor disagree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with

Q2A, Exposure to tobacco product displays and advertising in stores makes youth more likely to start smoking.

Gender Age Children in HH Education Income Cigarette Smoker
2017 | 2020 | W™ F | 1834 | 3549 | 5064 | 65+ | No | ves |Lessthan|Collesel oo | 950K o) hoks| Never |Smoked | Currently
college | degree $100K Smoked | in Past | Smokes
Strongly agree 42% 37% 47% 36% 38% 47% 52% 45% 36% 41% 43% 40% 44% 41% 49% 45% 15%
Somewhat agree 19% 16% 21% 28% 22% 13% 14% 17% 22% 16% 23% 16% 23% 20% 23% 15% 13%
Neither agree nor disagree 7% 5% 9% 8% 9% 6% 5% 5% 10% 7% 6% 8% 6% 6% 3% 8% 15%
Somewhat disagree 10% 15% 6% 9% 9% 11% 6% 9% 12% 10% 10% 10% 10% 10% 10% 11% 11%
Strongly disagree 21% 27% 17% 19% 22% 23% 22% 23% 19% 25% 17% 25% 17% 24% 15% 21% 44%
Don't know/Refused 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 2%
Q2B. Exposure to tobacco product displays and advertising makes it harder for smokers to quit smoking.
Gender Age Children in HH Education Income Cigarette Smoker
Less than | College $50K- Never | Smoked | Currently
2017 2020 M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ No Yes college | degree <$50K $100K $100K+ smoked | in Past | Smokes
Strongly agree 41% 35% 46% 42% 36% 39% 48% 43% 37% 40% 41% 44% 40% 34% 51% 37% 19%
Somewhat agree 22% 26% 18% 21% 27% 24% 14% 22% 21% 18% 27% 17% 23% 35% 24% 21% 15%
Neither agree nor disagree 9% 6% 12% 8% 9% 9% 8% 8% 10% 8% 10% 9% 7% 8% 7% 11% 10%
Somewhat disagree 10% 12% 8% 13% 8% 10% 10% 8% 13% 10% 10% 11% 11% 10% 10% 9% 10%
Strongly disagree 18% 21% 16% 15% 20% 17% 19% 18% 19% 23% 11% 19% 18% 13% 8% 21% 45%
Don't know/Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Q2C. Reducing the number of stores that sell tobacco in my community would decrease the number of people who smoke.
Gender Age Children in HH Education Income Cigarette Smoker
2017 | 2020 | W™ F | 1830 | 3549 | 50-64 | 65+ | No | ves |lessthan|College| (oo | 950K | noks| Never |Smoked | Currently
college | degree $100K Smoked | in Past | Smokes
Strongly agree 22% 17% 26% 17% 19% 23% 32% 25% 16% 21% 22% 15% 22% 28% 28% 21% 5%
Somewhat agree 18% 15% 21% 23% 23% 16% 11% 14% 27% 17% 21% 18% 20% 21% 23% 16% 6%
Neither agree nor disagree 8% 7% 8% 4% 3% 13% 9% 10% 3% 6% 10% 8% 4% 11% 8% 11% 0%
Somewhat disagree 20% 23% 18% 32% 16% 15% 14% 19% 22% 18% 23% 16% 29% 9% 22% 17% 19%
Strongly disagree 31% 37% 26% 24% 39% 31% 34% 32% 31% 37% 24% 42% 24% 31% 18% 34% 70%
Don't know/Refused 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%
1I’'m going to read you a few statements about menthol cigarettes and other flavored tobacco products. Please tell me whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, neither agree nor disagree, somewhat disagree
Q3A. Menthol in cigarettes makes it easier for youth to start smoking
Gender Age Children in HH Education Income Cigarette Smoker
2017 | 2020 | W™ F | 1830 | 3549 | 50-64 | 65+ | No | ves |lessthan|College | .o | $50K- | noks| Never |Smoked | Currently
college | degree $100K Smoked | in Past | Smokes
Strongly agree 19% 17% 21% 13% 23% 16% 27% 21% 16% 19% 19% 24% 16% 20% 26% 15% 9%
Somewhat agree 19% 17% 20% 24% 14% 22% 16% 17% 21% 17% 21% 16% 22% 16% 23% 17% 7%
Neither agree nor disagree 18% 16% 19% 25% 14% 15% 12% 18% 17% 14% 23% 8% 18% 24% 20% 19% 7%
Somewhat disagree 16% 18% 15% 17% 12% 20% 12% 15% 18% 15% 17% 20% 16% 15% 13% 23% 8%
Strongly disagree 22% 28% 18% 17% 33% 19% 21% 22% 24% 28% 15% 25% 22% 22% 11% 20% 64%
Don't know/Refused 6% 5% 7% 4% 3% 7% 12% 7% 4% 6% 5% 6% 6% 3% 7% 5% 4%
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Q3B. Menthol in cigarettes makes it harder for smokers to quit smoking

Ful0520 Crosstabs

Gender Age Children in HH Education Income Cigarette Smoker
L th Coll 50K- N Smoked | C tl
2017 | 2020 | ™ F | 1834 | 35449 | 5064 | 65+ | No | Yes i:legzn ng:z: <$50K :IOOK $100K+ Sm‘:)":;d i:‘za:t :r:::esy
Strongly agree 17% 13% 21% 15% 11% 17% 29% 19% 13% 16% 17% 21% 14% 14% 20% 16% 10%
Somewhat agree 11% 10% 11% 11% 11% 9% 10% 8% 15% 11% 11% 13% 12% 9% 17% 6% 2%
Neither agree nor disagree 24% 22% 27% 25% 23% 26% 19% 23% 26% 22% 28% 20% 23% 33% 27% 26% 12%
Somewhat disagree 13% 17% 9% 19% 8% 14% 10% 13% 12% 12% 14% 11% 17% 12% 11% 14% 13%
Strongly disagree 24% 29% 19% 21% 33% 22% 20% 25% 21% 29% 17% 25% 21% 27% 9% 29% 59%
Don't know/Refused 11% 9% 13% 8% 14% 10% 12% 10% 13% 11% 12% 10% 14% 6% 15% 9% 4%
Q3C. Candy and fruit flavors that are added to tobacco products, such as cigars, cigarillos, dip and chew, makes it easier for youth to start using these products
Gender Age Children in HH Education Income Cigarette Smoker
Less th Coll 50K- N Smoked | C tl
2017 | 2020 | ™ F | 1834 | 3549 | 5064 | 65+ | No | Yes '::Iegae" d:g‘::: <$50K :mox $100K+ Smi";;d i:’:a':t s”:z:esy
Strongly agree 57% 47% 65% 47% 61% 59% 61% 57% 56% 51% 64% 55% 58% 60% 64% 54% 39%
Somewhat agree 19% 23% 15% 30% 14% 19% 14% 19% 20% 19% 19% 21% 19% 18% 21% 17% 17%
Neither agree nor disagree 6% 7% 6% 2% 8% 4% 8% 5% 7% 7% 5% 4% 6% 4% 2% 9% 13%
Somewhat disagree 6% 7% 4% 8% 3% 4% 6% 5% 6% 5% 6% 8% 5% 4% 5% 6% 4%
Strongly disagree 12% 15% 10% 13% 14% 13% 9% 12% 12% 17% 5% 11% 12% 13% 7% 13% 26%
Don't know/Refused 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Q4. Thinking about all the health problems in your community, how important is addressing the problem of tobacco use, including e-cigarettes? Would you say it is...
Gender Age Children in HH Education Income Cigarette Smoker
Less than | College $50K- Never | Smoked | Currently
2017 2020 M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ No Yes <S50K 100K+
college | degree i $100K 3 Smoked | in Past | Smokes
Among the most important health problems 27% 24% 31% 21% 28% 26% 37% 29% 25% 28% 28% 24% 32% 29% 36% 22% 14%
Equally as important as other health
p';':bleks mp 55% | 53% | 58% | 62% | 54% | 59% | 44% | s55% | 56% | 52% 50% | 57% | 51% | 58% | 50% | 62% 59%
Among the least important health problems 16% 22% 10% 17% 16% 15% 16% 15% 18% 18% 13% 16% 17% 13% 14% 15% 24%
Don't know/Refused 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 4% 1% 1% 2% 0% 3% 0% 0% 1% 2% 3%
Q5. Which statement best describes the rules about smoking in your home?
Gender Age Children in HH Education Income Cigarette Smoker
Less th Coll 50K- N Smoked | C tl
2017 | 2020 | W™ | 1834 | 3549 | 5064 | 65+ | No | ves |Lessthan|Collese| oo |3 $100K+| | cVer |>moxed ) Lurrently
college | degree $100K Smoked | in Past | Smokes
Smoking is not all d here inside th
h'::s‘;"g s not aflowed anywhere InSICe 1€ 1 39, | 8a% | 81% | 87% | 85% | 84% | 84% | 83% | 81% | 89% | 81% 89% | 75% | 86% | 93% | 94% | 88% 46%
Smoking is all di | t
tin::s'"g s allowed in some placesorat some) g0, | 9% | 10% | 8% | 15% | 6% | 8% | 7% | 10% | 6% 9% 8% | 11% | 8% | 7% 4% 7% 25%
Smoking is all d here inside th
h':;e'"g s allowed anywhere inside the 8% | 6% | 7% | s% | o% | 8% | 9% | 8% | 7% | 5% 9% 2% | 13% | 4% | 0% 0% 4% 29%
Don't know/Not sure 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 2% 0% 2% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 0% 0%
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Q6. Now we have just a few questions about tobacco use. Have you smoked at least 100 cigarettes in your entire life?

Gender Age Children in HH Education Income Cigarette Smoker
Less than | College $50K- Never | Smoked | Currently
2017 2020 M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ No Yes <S50K 100K+
college | degree 3 $100K 3 Smoked | in Past | Smokes
Yes 48% 50% 54% 45% 34% 56% 52% 53% 50% 49% 54% 42% 56% 41% 55% 0% 100% 100%
No 52% 50% 45% 55% 66% 44% 48% 46% 50% 51% 45% 58% 44% 59% 45% 100% 0% 0%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Q7. (If smoked 100 cigarettes) Do you NOW smoke cigarettes every day, some days, or not at all?
Gender Age Children in HH Education Income Cigarette Smoker
Less than | College $50K- Never | Smoked | Currently
2017 2020 M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ No Yes <S50K 100K+
college | degree i $100K d Smoked | in Past | Smokes
Every day 29% 24% 23% 26% 31% 28% 28% 15% 20% 32% 30% 14% 38% 20% 11% 0% 0% 78%
Some days 10% 7% 6% 8% 25% 3% 4% 1% 8% 4% 5% 11% 6% 3% 12% 0% 0% 22%
Not at all 60% 69% 71% 66% 44% 69% 69% 83% 71% 63% 65% 75% 56% 76% 76% 0% 100% 0%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Q8. (If currently smokes) Do you use menthol cigarettes?
Gender Age Children in HH Education Income Cigarette Smoker
Less th Coll 50K- N Smoked | C tl
2017 | 2020 | W™ F | 1830 | 3549 | 50-64 | 65+ | No | ves |lesSthan|College| ..o 13 $100K+| | cVer |>moked ) turrently
college | degree $100K Smoked | in Past | Smokes
Yes 40% 28% 52% 55% 36% 29% 45% 34% 49% 36% 49% 38% 28% 60% 0% 0% 40%
No 60% 72% 48% 45% 64% 71% 55% 66% 51% 64% 51% 62% 72% 40% 0% 0% 60%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Q9. Aside from cigarettes, do you currently use other tobacco products, such as cigars, cigarillos or smokeless tobacco?
Gender Age Children in HH Education Income Cigarette Smoker
Less than | College $50K- Never | Smoked | Currently
2017 2020 M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ No Yes <S50K 100K+
college | degree i $100K 3 Smoked | in Past | Smokes
Yes 9% 15% 4% 11% 14% 6% 5% 7% 13% 13% 3% 11% 10% 6% 6% 10% 13%
No 91% 85% 96% 89% 86% 94% 95% 93% 87% 87% 97% 89% 90% 94% 94% 90% 87%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Q10. (If use other tobacco products) Do you use these other tobacco products that are flavored, such as with fruit, candy or alcohol flavors?
Gender Age Children in HH Education Income Cigarette Smoker
Less th Coll 50K- N Smoked | C tl
2017 | 2020 | W™ | 1834 | 3549 | 5064 | 65+ | No | ves |Lessthan|Collese| oo |3 $100K+| | cVer |>moked ) Lurrently
college | degree $100K Smoked | in Past | Smokes
Yes 30% 18% 77% 39% 22% 34% 34% 28% 32% 33% 13% 51% 17% 36% 47% 26% 13%
No 70% 82% 23% 61% 78% 66% 66% 72% 68% 67% 87% 49% 83% 64% 53% 74% 87%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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Q11. Have you ever tried using an Electronic Cigarette, E-cigarette, or other vaping product, even just one time?

Ful0520 Crosstabs

Gender Age Children in HH Education Income Cigarette Smoker
Less than | College $50K- Never | Smoked | Currently
2017 2020 M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ No Yes <S50K 100K+
college | degree 3 $100K 3 Smoked | in Past | Smokes
Yes 24% 31% 36% 27% 58% 38% 22% 4% 28% 38% 31% 32% 28% 37% 30% 19% 34% 65%
No 76% 69% 64% 73% 42% 62% 78% 96% 72% 62% 69% 68% 72% 63% 70% 81% 66% 35%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Q12. (If tried Electronic Cigarette) Do you now use e-cigarettes, or other vaping products:
Gender Age Children in HH Education Income Cigarette Smoker
Less th Coll 50K- N Smoked | C tl
2017 | 2020 | W™ F | 1830 | 3549 | 50-64 | 65+ | No | ves |lesSthan|College| ..o 13 $100K+| | cVer |omoked ) Lurrently
college | degree $100K Smoked | in Past | Smokes
Every day 7% 6% 6% 7% 4% 13% 4% 0% 4% 10% 9% 3% 12% 8% 0% 5% 6% 8%
Some days 8% 10% 12% 7% 19% 0% 9% 0% 17% 0% 14% 4% 3% 11% 16% 11% 7% 13%
Not at all 85% 84% 82% 86% 78% 87% 87% 100% | 79% 90% 77% 93% 85% 81% 84% 84% 88% 79%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Do you rent or own your own home?
Gender Age Children in HH Education Income Cigarette Smoker
Less than | College $50K- Never | Smoked | Currently
2017 2020 M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ No Yes <S50K 100K+
college | degree i $100K 3 Smoked | in Past | Smokes
Rent 18% 21% 14% 37% 17% 7% 13% 17% 19% 22% 12% 38% 16% 2% 20% 12% 24%
Own 78% 73% 84% 57% 83% 90% 84% 78% 81% 74% 85% 60% 80% 95% 77% 86% 66%
Other 2% 3% 1% 6% 0% 0% 2% 3% 0% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 0% 7%
Don't know/Refused 2% 2% 1% 0% 0% 3% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 2% 3%
Do you live in a complex with four or more units?
Gender Age Children in HH Education Income Cigarette Smoker
Less th Coll 50K- N Smoked | C tl
2017 | 2020 | W™ F | 1830 | 3549 | 50-64 | 65+ | No | ves |lesSthan|College)| ..o 13 $100K+| | cVer |>moked ) Currently
college | degree $100K Smoked | in Past | Smokes
Yes 36% 33% 39% 23% 37% 57% 57% 45% 22% 40% 27% 41% 24% 100% 29% 37% 55%
No 64% 67% 61% 77% 63% 43% 43% 55% 78% 60% 73% 59% 76% 0% 71% 63% 45%
Don't know/Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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Nature of the Sample

Fulton County Residents

Gender

Male 49%

Female 50%
Age

18 to 34 24%

35 to 49 26%

50 to 64 26%

65 and older 20%
Children in Household

No 64%

Yes 35%
Education

Less than college degree 58%

Bachelor's degree or higher 40%
Income

Less than $50,000 28%

$50,000 to $100,000 37%

$100,000 or more 22%
Cigarette Smoker

Never smoked 50%

Smoked in past 34%

Currently smokes 16%

Siena College Research Institute
May 4, 2020 - July 15, 2020
351 Fulton County Residents
MOE +/- 5.7%

Ful0520 Crosstabs
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